THE DATASHEET OF
LM431SCCM3X
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
October, 2021 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:

• These Devices are Pb−Free, Halogen Free/BFR Free and are RoHS
Compliant
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Number
Output Voltage
Tolerance
Operating
Temperature Top Mark(1) Package Shipping†
LM431SACMFX 2% −25 to +85�C 43A □ SOT−23FL 3L Tape and Reel
LM431SACM3X 43L ◎ SOT−23 3L
LM431SACM32X 43G ◎ SOT−23 3L
LM431SBCMFX 1% 43B □ SOT−23FL 3L
LM431SBCM3X 43M ◎ SOT−23 3L
LM431SBCM32X 43H ◎ SOT−23 3L
LM431SCCMLX 0.5% 43C SOT−89 3L
LM431SCCMFX 43C □ SOT−23FL 3L
LM431SCCM3X 43N ◎ SOT−23 3L
LM431SCCM32X 43J ◎ SOT−23 3L
LM431SAIMFX 2% −40 to +85�C 43AI SOT−23FL 3L
LM431SBIMFX 1% 43BI SOT−23FL 3L
LM431SCIMFX 0.5% 43CI SOT−23FL 3L
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1. SOT−23 and SOT−23FL have basically four−character marking except LM431SAIMFX. (3 letters for device code + 1 letter for date code)
SOT−23FL date code is composed of 1 digit numeric or alphabetic week code adding bar−type year code.